CANDIDATES FOR MAYOR , CITY CLERK, TREASURER AND CITY COUNCIL, WARDS I, Il AND Hii

COORDINATED ELECTION

STATEMENT AND CERTIFICATE OF DETERMINATION
OF A REGULAR ELECTION HELD IN LOUISVILLE, COLORADO
ON TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 5, 1985

Mayor
Herman "Herm" Fauson

John T. Leary

City Clerk

City Treasurer

Cathy Fischer Cooper
William P. Hesson
Pamela Pierce

City Council - Ward |
Steve Anderson

V. Patrick Hornbostel
Richard Luce

Bob Szymanski

City Council - Ward I
Randy Carnival
James E. (Jay) Fill, Jr.
Ann Meredyth

Mike Mohr

City Council - Ward Il
Tom Davidson

Jacqualyn Johnson Cooper
John Sackett

Alan R. Scarpella

Keith Seifert

Mark McCoy Vollmer

Ballot Question |
1% Sales Tax Increase

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL THIS 5TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1985

PAMELA FERRIS
CITY CLERK, CITY OF LOUISVILLE
STATE OF COLORADO
COUNTY OF BOULDER

# OF VOTES

YES
NO

1,608
902

438
979
900

458
254
209
435

503
286

263
564

331
177
398
372
282
126

1,119
1,170



COORDINATED ELECTION
STATEMENT AND CERTIFICATE OF DETERMINATION
OF A SPECIAL ELECTION HELD IN LOUISVILLE, COLORADO
ON TUESDAY, MARCH 19, 1985

BALLOT QUESTION
AN ORDINANCE DIRECTING THE CITY COUNCIL TO ANNEX AND ZONE BY SECTION 17.12.010 ET SEQ. OF THE LOUISVILLE MUNICIPAL CODE, CERTAIN

REAL PROPERTY ADJOINING THE CITY OF LOUISVILLE DESCRIBED AS THE REAL PROPERTY, WHICH IS BOUNDED ON THE NORTH BY SOUTH BOULDER
ROAD.

YES 1,174
NO 1,265

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL THIS 19TH DAY OF MARCH, 1985

PAMELA FERRIS
CITY CLERK, CITY OF LOUISVILLE
STATE OF COLORADO
COUNTY OF BOULDER
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