## COORDINATED ELECTION STATEMENT AND CERTIFICATE OF DETERMINATION OF A REGULAR ELECTION HELD IN LOUISVILLE, COLORADO ON TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 5, 1985

CANDIDATES FOR MAYOR, CITY CLERK, TREASURER AND CITY COUNCIL, WARDS I, II		
	# OF	VOTES
Mayor Herman "Herm" Fauson John T. Leary		<b>1,608</b> 902
City Clerk		
City Treasurer Cathy Fischer Cooper William P. Hesson Pamela Pierce		438 <b>979</b> 900
City Council - Ward I Steve Anderson V. Patrick Hornbostel Richard Luce Bob Szymanski		<b>458</b> 254 209 435
City Council - Ward II Randy Carnival James E. (Jay) Fill, Jr. Ann Meredyth Mike Mohr		503 286 263 <b>564</b>
City Council - Ward III Tom Davidson Jacqualyn Johnson Cooper John Sackett Alan R. Scarpella Keith Seifert Mark McCoy Vollmer		331 177 <b>398</b> 372 282 126
Ballot Question I 1% Sales Tax Increase	YES	1,119

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL THIS 5TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1985

NO

1,170

PAMELA FERRIS
CITY CLERK, CITY OF LOUISVILLE
STATE OF COLORADO
COUNTY OF BOULDER

## COORDINATED ELECTION STATEMENT AND CERTIFICATE OF DETERMINATION OF A SPECIAL ELECTION HELD IN LOUISVILLE, COLORADO ON TUESDAY, MARCH 19, 1985

## **BALLOT QUESTION**

AN ORDINANCE DIRECTING THE CITY COUNCIL TO ANNEX AND ZONE BY SECTION 17.12.010 ET SEQ. OF THE LOUISVILLE MUNICIPAL CODE, CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY ADJOINING THE CITY OF LOUISVILLE DESCRIBED AS THE REAL PROPERTY, WHICH IS BOUNDED ON THE NORTH BY SOUTH BOULDER ROAD.

YES 1,174 NO 1,265

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL THIS 19TH DAY OF MARCH, 1985

PAMELA FERRIS
CITY CLERK, CITY OF LOUISVILLE
STATE OF COLORADO
COUNTY OF BOULDER